

TANDEM BACK REST		
APPLICATION	CYGNUS GRYPHUS (BKG1/2)	
CODE	80-652-02200	-

Thank you for purchasing Kitaco product. Read and understand the instruction before installing.

### ATTENTION (MUST READ)

- This instruction sheet is for the instruction for genuine condition.
- Do not apply excessive force to back rest. It might cause of break and trouble.
- This product is designed and made exclusive for application vehicle, do not use other models. Do not modify the way which is not listed or it will cause damage and trouble.
- We are not responsible for violation of law or damages and accidents caused by assembling mistake and improper setting.
- Please ask authorized mechanic for assembling and setting.
- Refer to the manufacturer service manual when installation.
- Bolts and nuts may get loosen by engine vibration. Make sure not to loosen any bolts and nuts before driving.

PACKING LIST					
FIGURE	NAME		CODE	QTY	REMARK
1	PAD	300mm	652-0500011	x1	
2	PAD BASE	TANDEM STAY	652-0220001	x1	
3	L SIDE STAY	TANDEM STAY	652-0220002	x1	
4	R SIDE STAY	TANDEM STAY	652-0220003	x1	
5	SPACER COLLAR (BLACK)	8.2x18x8	093-0800015	x2	
6	SPACER COLLAR (BLACK)	6.2x18x15	093-0800045	x2	
7	SPRING WASHER	6mm	091-0500006	x2	
8	WASHER	6x13xT1.0	090-0900006	x2	
9	WASHER	8x16xT1.2	090-0900008	x6	
10	WASHER	8x22xT2.3	090-0902008	x2	For fixing pad.
11	FLANGE LOCK NUT	8mm	001-0550008	x6	
12	CAP BOLT	M6x40	060-0500040	x2	
13	BUTTON CAP BOLT	M8x20	080-0550020	x4	
14	FLANGE HEXAGON BOLT	M8x25	082-0560025	x2	

### ATTENTION WHEN USING!

- This product does not have enough toughness. Do not apply excessive force to tandem back rest when you use rope or tie to deliver the vehicle. Please use back rest and support.
- Pad is not perfectly water proof. If the surface is dry, water might be penetrated by rain or wash and it might affect to passenger. Please understand before using.
- Direct sunlight or ages may cause of discolored. Please understand before using.

211221 Y-H 〒 577-0015  
 3-8-13  
**KITACO** NAGATA, HIGASHI-  
 株式会社 北工 OSAKA, OSAKA, JAPAN

### REMOVING GENUINE PARTS

○ Roll up genuine assist grip rubber cap (4 pcs), then remove bolts with washer (4pcs) and truss tapping screw (4pcs).

※ Do not use 2pcs of rear side bolts with washer.

### INSTALLATION

○ Install this product to back side hole of genuine assist grip bolts with washer (2pcs) and assist grip temporarily referring to below.

※ When installing back rest if, (14) flange hexagon bolt / M8 and tools for fixing L/R side stay are difficult to insert, please loosen (A) bolt / screw (4pcs) that fixing vehicle and genuine assist grip, adjusting balance of left and right to install each bolts and tighten firmly.

